and relating to purchases and supplies of goods (raw materials, semi-finished products, 
finished goods and consumables) and services necessary for the needs and the 
management of the Company's activities, authorising purchases of a value of up to 
€150,000.00= (one hundred and fifty thousand/00) per transaction; 

4)   appointing representatives for individual deals or categories of deals, 

determining their powers and compensation, as well as revoking their appointment; 
delegating all or part of the powers conferred here in favour of one or more Company's

[...]

conditions related or connected to the granting of credit facilities or loans; stipulating 
factoring agreements for the assignment of credits of the Company; 

13) issuing partial and total waivers on Company's receivables, defining 
relative terms and conditions, within the limit of €250,000.00= (two hundred and fifty 
thousand/00) per transaction; 

14) signing receipts for letters accompanying valuables or documents; 

15) managing and signing the Company's correspondence; collecting money 
orders, registered and insured letters, packets, parcels and objects in anyway due to the